
0 EqUI --trJ=
Equitas Small Finan(e Bank

SN/JK/208/ EM FTNGAR0044042/ Mar'25

1. Mr.Anand Kumar,
S/o.Selladurai,
No.58, IAF Road, Bharathiyar Nagar,
Pattabiram, Chennai - 600072.

2. Mrs.Divya,
D/o.Thangadurdi,
No.58, IAF Road, Bharathiyar Nagar,
Pattabiram, Chennai - 600072.

Dear Sir / Madam,

SALE NOTICE FOR iHE SALE Of IMMOVABTE PROPERTY

E-Auction sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in generdl and in particular to the Borrowers, Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the secured creditor, the physical

possession of which has been taken by tie Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDITION" on 25-04-2025 for recovery of Rs.16,48,432l- as

on 20.08.2024 as per Demand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further interest from

21.08-2024 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.18,13,909/- as on

14-03-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. tvlr.Anand Kumar (Bonower),

2. Mr.Divya (Co-Borrower)

Reserve Price: Rs.15,65,600/- (Rupees Fitteen Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand Six Hundred Onty)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.1,56,560/- (Rupees One Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand Five Hundred
Sixty Only)

t=

s":ilff:i#"i,:mHHfiH,-,. nda smm2 367281 1
l+91M429950co I F: +91 ,14 4299 5O5O | @rporal€O€quitarin | lvww.equitasbank.@m lToll Free: 18m 103 1222 | CIN No: 1"65191IN1993PIC025280

BEYCND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of land and building, bearing LIG Flat No.23,Second Floor, With an Extent of 515

Sq.ft., of Plinth Area, Comprised an S.No.49 Part, with an extent of Undivided Plot area of300 Sq.ft., Situated

at Block No.L35, 608 UG Flats, Ambattur Phase I and II Scheme, Ayapakkam Villaqe, Avadi Taluk Thiruvallur

District and bounded on the;

North by

South by

East by

West by

: Flat No,L.36/18;

: Passage and FIat No.L35/24;

: 3 Meter Access way and Block No.L38;

: Flat No.L35/22;

Measurement : 515 Sq.ft.,

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of Ambattur and Registration District of Chennai North.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached

to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and condiuons of the E-Auction Sale, please refer to the link provided in

www.equitasbank.com & baps:.1A^Mry.batkeauctlons.eoo.

Authorized Offlccr.

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place : chennai
Date: 17.03.2025



EqUI --d=
Equitas Small Finan(e Bank

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
]/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2OO2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized offlcer of the Bank.
Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on ',AS
IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDITION" under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act, through online
auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

1. Mr.Anand Kumar,
S/o.Selladurai,
No.58, IAF Road, Bharathiyar Nagar,
Patiabirdm, Chennai - 600072.

2. Mrs.Divya,
D/o.Thangadurai,
No.58, IAF Road, Bharathiyar Nagar,
Patabiram, Chennai - 600072.

Loan Account No:- EMFTNGAR0044042

North by : Flat No,L.36/18;

South by : Passage and Flat No.L35/24;

East by : 3 Meter Access way and Block No.L38;

West by : Flat No.L35/22;

Measurement: 515 Sq.ft.,Claim Amount Due Rs.L6,48,4321- as on

20.08.2024 with further interest from

2L.08.2024 with monthly rest, charges and costs,

etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.18,13,909/- as on

14-03-202s).
Together with all buildings and structure attached to the
earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to
earth, both prescnt and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights anncxcd thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 25-04-2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 27-03-2025 to l7-O4-2O25 - 10,00 AM to 01.00 PM

Reserve Price: Rs.15,65,600/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs sixty Five Thousand Six Hundred Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.1,56,560/- (Rupees One Lakhs Fifty six Thousand Five Hundred Sixty

only)

All that piece and parcel of land and building, bearing LIG

Flat No.23, Second Floor,With an Extent of 515 Sq.ft., of
Plinth Area, Comprised in S.No.49 Part, with an €xtent of
Undivided Plot area of 300 Sq.ft., Situated at Block No.L35,

608 UG Flats, Ambattur Phase I and II Scheme,

Ayapakkam Village, Avadi Taluk Thiruvallur Distict and

bounded on the;

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of
Ambattur and Registration District of Chennai North.

!E

T +914442sB1ffi | t:+9144429E5050 | co.porateoequitas.in I ,/u,v!,,/.equit6bank.corh lToll Free: 1800 103 1222 | CIN No: L65191TN1993Ptco2s28o

Equittr Small Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equhas Finance Limited)

46 Floor, Phas€ ll, Spen@r Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna glai, ChenrEi, Tamil Nadu, lndia '600 m2

3672816

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society,

Description of the Immovable Property

BEYCND BANKING



1. The auction sale will be,On line E-Auction, Bidding through website

supoort@bankea uctions.com

u2. Intending bidders shalt hotd a valid digatal stg nature certificate and emai I address, for details
regard to digit rl signature, Please con tact Cl India pvt. Ltd. Plot No.68 3'd Floor,

withSectof-44, Gurgaon, Ha ryana pin: 122003. Contact: prabakaian M Mobile +91 -741828170
(support Mobile numbers +917291981 L24l25l26), Emait 9

3

4

:11',r"":',i.xi'';i.^ihH,liiJ3:,*::,"Hh

id: tn@clindra.com &

for detailed Terms
the E-auction sale

ng their bids and taking part in

il online training on e-auction from CGurgaon, Ha ryana pin: 122

su
(Support Mobile numbers

bankea

i""'j:il" 3,j$"j; Tr:l:
Mobite +91.7418281709
Lmail id: tn@clindia.com &

I #'?i*:il' ;,lllill;*;
+9t7 2gtgat 124 I 25 / 26),U S m

5' Bids sha' be submitted through onrine procedure onry in the prescribed format with rerevant detairs.6. Earne$ Money Deposit (EMt

*u{q[t*,u##]r#*:*r:,l:-.l,n-ft gtf;ffi
7. l::pV of the bid form atono

sff"* i*T'#1hi!;"'.*;;.,f:iifu *:i;illl ii:3i:,:f 
,,t,.l.,fi:,j"Jj:i

8. The bid price to Oe submitted
rurher oirers ,. ,;'i,,;ru,';ii:.ifll|i iffi:",$"1"ff1,"J#.:,il,f o,oou., shar improve heir

9. The successful bidder shall ha\
already paid), irrJl[ir'", ?,.^u. 

to--pav.,25!o of the purchase amt
rn rhe same mode as stipulatedl?:ure 

ortne e auaioi ;,#;"ilii"t (includins Earnest Mon.v

r,rr,'#*1;".;ittii+*:;H'$*:ffi ;x",eil#dly;;t,;ffi '*fl 
fHi

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bi(
e-auction sare proceedings 

Jder will be returned within 3 h,orking days from the crosure of the

11. The sale is subject to confirmati
amount oue to ine offi ;;,irj,:[,:'r'$ 3i*iJt,il"."ll,l,1iiilr.."", jq"ry"r*arantor pay rre

TERMS & CONDITIONS:



3
EqUI --trJ=

Equitas Small Fihan(e Eank

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any iuthority,
besides the Bank'5 charges and should satisfy themselves about the title extent, quality and quantity
of the property before submitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property
put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter, etc., will be
entertained after submission of the online bad.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretioo to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/poslpone/cancel the sale/modify any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates, registration
charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings, both existing and
future relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name of the successful
bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from 27-03-2025 to 17-04-2025 10.00 A.M to
1.00. P.M. For inspection ofthe properties, contact Name: Karthik Kumar A - Mobile No.8939729580,
Shakil A- Mobile No.9894037902

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
menhoned above. The sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,
system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sir / Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale Failing

which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. You are also at liberty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof inc.luding deposit of earnest money or may bring
suitable buyers.

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd
Place

Date :

Chennai
17.03.2025

BEYCND BANKINGIE

Equitassrnall EnanceBanklimiH .. 3 872877
(fteviously knor,m as Equitas Finarrce Limited) -

4!' Flooi Ph6€ ll. Sp€fter Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Ch€nnai, Temil Nadu, lndia - 600 m2
T +91 44 4299 5m0 I F: +91 44 4299 5O5O I corporateeequitas.in | ,r\,vt^,/.equit6bank.corn lToll Free: 1800 103 1222 | CIN No: t65l91TN 1993PfC025280

Authorized Officer,

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



8rr.Ji{

Rr?40r{?1?7Il{

H- DIITSI gt PC i600{01.}

Plll:{0002, PattiDin fl}
Frn:l$ilAlt$ll P,76? lll$ S -4I,4
ll: 9crffi17.0
ht!0.t$,f ll32t.96lir:3.?6,bl.Paid:0.00
([ra* m x. fudiapost.grv. in)
oial 1tr0?666868>flear rast -Stay safe)

ftI?40$?1]5Ut

ld- tlE$hl tro Pc {{0fr01:.

Cfirnter
IorSlE ffif,ft,?08
PIll:6{007?, Patbbirar 9}

f rr:l$lAlt$l P,769 AllO Sfl-AI,4

IU?09G,85trU,0
ht:0.tlo,Fll:21,?6I :3.96,Lt.Paid:0,00
{raEk al ;. indiap6t,90v, io}
Oial 1800?t6686Sqlear lrsk -sti, safp)

.rl


